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REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF CHARGES
APPLICABLE TO INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE FURNISHED BY

STEELVILLE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

BETWEEN POINTS WITHIN THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.
SERVICE IS PROVIDED BY MEANS OF WIRE, RADIO, TERRESTRIAL OR
SATELLITE FACILITIES OR ANY COMBINATION THEREOF,

AS SPECIFIED HEREIN.

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service
and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Steelville Long Distance, Inc., within
the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission and
copies may be inspected during normal business hours, at the Company’s principal place of
business.

Steelville Long Distance, Inc., operates as a competitive telecommunications company as defined
by Case'No. TA-2000-_ within the State of Missouri.
Mp ena Puis]
Gl c«~<» ﬂrﬂm mr“ )

0
FILED 0CcT 1 2 1999

Issued: August 27, 1999 Effective: October 12, 1999
/a Issued by: Martin Schell
Steelville Long Distance, Inc.
CANCELLED P.O.-Box 370
October 17, 2020 Steelville, MO 65565

Missouri Public
Service Commission
XN-2021-0106; YX-2021-0096




. STEELVILLE LONG DISTANCE, INC. _ PSC Mo. No. 1
Original Sheet 18

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

RECEIVED
3. REGULATIONS (continued) AUG 27 1999
34 Discontinuation of Service MO, Pusiiv SERYIVE Ui

3.4.1. The Company may discontinue the service under the following
circumstances, provided suitable notice has been given to the customer, as
required.

A Non-payment of any sum due to the Company for service for more
than twenty-one (21) days beyond the date of rendition of the bill
for such services; or

B. A violation of or failure to comply with any regulation governing
the furnishing of service; or

. C. An order of a court or other government authority having
jurisdiction which prohibits the Company from furnishing service;
or

D. Failure to post a required deposit; or
E. Material misrepresentation of identity in obtaining service or the

use of service in a manner that in the opinion of the company
constitutes fraud or abuse.

3.4.2 Service shall not be disconnected unless written notice by first class mail
is sent or delivered to the customer at least 5 days prior to the date of the
proposed discontinuance. At least 24 hours preceding discontinuance, a
reasonable effort shall be made to contact the customer to advise him of

the proposed discontinuance and what steps must be takpp&%’fggﬁ%@gﬁw?%qbﬁﬁ@
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3. REGULATIONS (continued) BUG 2 7 1999
p

3.6  Billing and Payment Regulations (continued)
MO, PUBLIL SERVIVE GUNW

A. The Company is not obligated to furnish service to any individual
or firm that owes for service previously rendered at the same or a
different address, until arrangements have been made to liquidate
such previous indebtedness to the Company. In order to insure the
payment of all charges due for its service, the Company may
require any subscriber to establish his credit by furnishing
references acceptable to the Company. A cash deposit or suitable
guarantee in writing may be required if any of the following
conditions exist:

more: The applicant is unable to establish that he had a
previous account with a telephone utility for a period of at
least twelve (12) months for which all und:sputed charges
were satisfactorily paid,;

. 1. Applicants with previous telephone service of 12 months or

2. Applicants with no previous telephone service or with
previous telephone service of less than twelve months: The
applicant does not meet at least two of the following

criteria:
s a. has a valid major national charge card;
L’ANCELLE‘]_) b. has a valid major national ocil charge card;
c. home ownership, excluding mobile home;
d. 1s fifty (50) or more years of age;
UCT 30 2000 €. has been employed two years or more with the
BY. / R S 2 ‘ current employer; ;\J'J...;_JO’L.“ U
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3. REGULATIONS (continued) RECEIVER
3.6  Billing and Payment Regulations (continued) AUG » 7 1999
f. has a savings account; 0. PUBLIL SR CE i oo
g. has a local charge card EiE Gy
h. has an existing loan from a financial institution not

considered delinquent by the creditor.
The Company may require a deposit or guarantee.

B. The Company may require a deposit if the customer is unable
to establish a good credit rating, or if the customer has
undisputed charges in two (2) out of the last twelve (12) billing
periods which have become delinquent, or if:

. 1. The customer has had service discontinued due to
| nonpayment of an undisputed delinquent charge or
failure to post a required deposit or guarantee anytime
during the preceding twelve (12) billing periods.

2. The customer established service with the company
within the preceding six (6) months, and incurs toll or
other charges in any one (1) billing period which are
equal to at least 400 percent of the amount of the

L'ANCELI_EU deposit or guarantee previously required by the
telephone utility.
chT 30 2000 The deposit shall not exceed estimated charges for two months
BY [ / R S 5{5 service based on the average bill during the preceding twelve
& 1blic Servige Commissior months or in the case of new applicants, two months average
MISSOUR monthly bill for all subscribers within a custgglc:-, class.-The e
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3. REGULATIONS (continued) AUG 97 1999

3.6 Billing and Payment Regulations (continued) _ '
MO, PUBLIb SERYILE L
deposit shall bear interest at a rate of 9% simple interest per
annum, and will be returned upon satisfactory payment of all
undisputed charges during the last 12 billing periods, or
discontinuance of service.

C. At the time an application for service is made, an applicant may be
required to pay an amount equal to at least one month’s service and/or
service connection charges, which will be applicable to the customer’s
account on the first bill rendered.

3.6.6 Inthe event that a check or draft tendered by a customer is returned, a fee
of at least $10.00 will apply. The fee will be accessed when a check or
. instrument issued by a Customer is returned without payment for any
reason whatsoever, unless the return is bank error, in which case
documentary evidence is required to waive the fee.

3.6.7 All stated charges in this tariff are computed by the Company exclusive of
any federal, state, or local use, excise, gross receipts, sales, or privilege
taxes, duties, fees, or similar liabilities (other than general income or
property taxes), including Universal Service Fund assessments, whether

GANCELLEY
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3. REGULATIONS (continued) _ AUG 2 7 1999

3.10 Dedicated Access and Private Line Services

3.11

3.10.1

WM. FubLiv obRYiLE Ui

Rates for Dedicated Access and Private Line Services will be determined
on an Individual Case Basis (ICB). ICB rates will be structured to recover
the Company’s cost of providing the services and will be made available
to customers in a non-discriminatory manner. Terms of the specific ICB
contracts will be made avatlable to the Missouri Public service
Commission upon request on a proprietary basis.

Calculations of Billable Time (Usage Charges)

3.11.1

3.11.2

3.113

3.11.4

Unless otherwise specifically stated in this tariff, all calls, regardless of
time period, lasting one (1) minute or a fraction thereof, are subjecttoa
minimum billing increment of one (1) minute. Calls are billed in one (1)
minute increments thereafter, with partial minutes rounded up to the next
full minute.

Chargeable time begins when the connection is established between the
calling station and the called telephone number and ends when the
connection is terminated.

In determining usage charges, Peak/Off-Peak/Holiday rate periods, as defined in
Section 5.1 of this tariff, apply, unless otherwise indicated, and are based on the
time where the call originates. In cases where a call begins in one rate period
and continues into another rate period, the rate in effect in each period will apply
to the portion of the call occurring within the applicable rate period.

All per-call charges of fractional cents shall be rounded to the next full cent
unless otherwise stated.
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4.1

42

AUG 2 7 1999

General Description

MO, PubiLis SERVIVE Guitie
The Company offers switched long distance network services for voice grade and

low speed dial-up data transmission services offered on a usage-sensitive basis.
Service is provided subject to the terms and conditions of this tariff. The
Services offered are:

{A) Domestic Message Telecommunications Service;
(B) Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service; and
(C) Calling Card Service.

Direct Dial Domestic Service

4.2.1 The Company provides direct dialed termination of domestic
station-to-station calls originating from its service points in the United
States to the areas in the United States, as defined in “Definitions”,
Section 2, of this tariff. The Customer uses the Company’s direct dialed
Domestic Message Telecommunications Service by dialing 1 + the area
code + the desired telephone number.

4.2.2 The rates for Direct Dial Domestic Service are set forth in Section 5.2
of this tariff.
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5.  RATES (continued) BRECTIVED
5.2  Direct Dialed Domestic Service (continued) AUG 27 1999
5. Rate per Minute: ML), PULLIC SERVIGE Gy

Peak Period $.20 per minute
Off Peak Period: $.15 per minute

6. Monthly recurring charge of $5.95.

C. Monthly Billing Volume Discount

Toll usage from $50-$99.99 5% off
Toll usage $100 and over 10% off
CANCELLED
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Sarvice Comrmiasion
5. RATES (continued) RECT) J UL 2 3 2001
5.2 Direct Dialed Domestic Service (continued)
5. The rate per Minute is $.13, before any discounts are (R)

applied.
D. Monthly Billing Volume Discount

Toll usage from $50-$99.99 5% off
Toll usage $100 and over 10% off

SANCELLED
January 1, 2006
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5. RATES (continued) Series oA San

5.2 Direct Dialed Domestic Service (continued) RECD AUG 0 1 2000
5. The rate per Minute is $.14, before any discounts are
applied. - R
D. Monthly Billing Volume Discount
Toll usage from $50-899.99 5% off
Toll usage $100 and over 10% off
CANCELIFD

AUG 2 2 2001
F, ’éf‘d/ £S 4 {
~atoe Sardice Gomimidsion

¢ GG ST S OUR

seEEILEMRS,,,.
FILED AUG 08 2000

[ssued: August 1, 2000 Effective: August §, 2000
Issued by: Don Santhuff
Steelville Long Distance, Inc,
P.O. Box 370
Steelville, MO 65365



'. STEELVILLE LONG DISTANCE, INC.

PSC Mo. No. 1
1* Revised Sheet 45

Canceling Original Sheet 45

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIOQNS SERVICE

5. RATES (continued)

52 Direct Dialed Domestic Service {continued)
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RECD MAR 1.3 2000

(N)
S. The rate per Minute is $.15, before any discounts are |
applied. (N)
D.  Monthly Billing Volume Discount )
Toll usage from $50-$99.99 5% off _
Toll usage $100 and over 10% off (M)
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5. RATES (continued)
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